THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW 2014-11

By-law authorizing the execution of an Agreement between the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg and Michael Beckett operating as 21st Century Canine

WHEREAS The Town of Amherstburg entered into an agreement with Michael Beckett, operating as 21st Century Canine for the services of dog control officer on March 7, 2011;

AND WHEREAS the Town of Amherstburg and Michael Beckett, operating as 21st Century Canine extended the agreement dated March 7, 2011 for one year period;

AND WHEREAS the Town of Amherstburg considers it desirable to enter into an Agreement for the services of dog control officer for an additional one year period;

AND WHEREAS the specifics of such agreement have been negotiated and are set out in the Agreement attached and forming part of this By-law;

NOW THEREFORE THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- An Agreement between the Municipality and Michael Beckett as 21st
 Century Canine is attached hereto and the Mayor and Clerk are hereby
 authorized to execute the Agreement.
- 2) This By-law shall come into force and take effect immediately upon final passing thereof.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 18th day of February, 2014.

Mayor-Wayne Hurst

Clerk - Brenda M. Percy